The Daily Star DHAKA SUNDAY JANUARY 16, 2011

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

Procurement method

Budget and source of funds

Project programming code Project/programme name

Tender last selling date

Tender closing date & time

Tender opening date and time

Receiving tender documents

tender

-Opening

(technical offer)

Place/date/time

meeting (optional)

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

Brief description of works

Lot No.

WASA-PI-22/2011

GD-211

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of official inviting tender

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

Procuring entity code

Procuring entity district

Invitation for tenders Ref. No.

Agency

Date

18

Invitation for

Designation of official inviting tender

Address of the official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

21

Brief description of related services

document

pre-tender

Identification of Lot

Construction of Water Treatment

Plant at Sonakanda in Kadam

Rasul Pourashabha, Narayangani

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

under ERWSSNTP (Package-2)

Name & address of the office(s)

-Selling tender document (principal)

Agency

Date **KEY INFORMATION**

Invitation for

FUNDING INFORMATION

9 Development partners

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

12 Tender publication date

13

Invitation Ref No

Office of the Project Director

Expansion and Rehabilitation of Water Supply System at

Narayanganj Town Project (ERWSSNTP), Dhaka WASA

WASA Bhaban (11th Floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue

Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Invitation for Tender

Project Director, ERWSSNTP, DWASA

TA-/128/ERWSSNTP/2011

Opening tender method (OTM).

Single Stage- Two Envelope.

13/02/2010 during office time. 14/02/2011 up to 12.00 noon

2. Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka.

Accounts Division, Dhaka WASA.

Office of the Project Director,

Office of the Project Director,

At 11.00am on 07/02/2011

WASA Bhaban (11th Floor).

98. Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue,

Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.

Not applicable.

At the office of Project Director,

3. Uttara Bank, Kawran Bazar Branch, Dhaka.

Dhanmondi Branch, Gulshan-1 Branch, Dhaka

WASA Bhaban, (11th Floor), Dhaka WASA,

WASA Bhaban, (11th Floor), Dhaka WASA,

Town Project (ERWSSNTP), Dhaka WASA,

98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.

98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.

Tk. 6,00,00,000/- (six crore) only in a single work order

Narayanganj under ERWSSNTP (Package-2).

Location

Sonakanda.

Kadam Rasul

Pourashabha

Narayangan

A B M Shahadat Ali Khan.

Tel: 02-8189327

Project Director, ERWSSNTP.

BPDB's Local Tender Notice

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Not used at present.

Pur-102/Rev/2011.

Division.

Dhaka.

WASA Bhaban, (11th Floor), Dhaka WASA,

98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.

Expansion and Rehabilitation of Water Supply System at Narayanganj

14/02/2011 at 2.00pm.

Narayanganj under ERWSSNTP (Package-2).

DWASA.

10/01/2011

Not applicable

(ERWSSNTP).

GOB.

7100

Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operatives.

Managing Director, Dhaka WASA, Authorized Officer: Project Director ERWSSNTP,

Construction of Water Treatment Plant at Sonakanda in Kadam Rasul Pourashaba

Expansion & Rehabilitation of Water Supply System at Narayangani Town Project

Tender documents are available in the following offices during office hours:

5. One Bank Ltd., Kawran Bazar Branch, HRC Bhaban, 46, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka

Expansion & Rehabilitation of Water Supply System at Narayanganj Town Project,

Expansion & Rehabilitation of Water Supply System at Naraynganj Town Project,

(a) 1 (one) no of similar Water Treatment Plant in last 10 (ten) years, with a value of at least

(b) Experience in electro-mechanical works preferably in Water Treatment Plant or any other

construction work with a value of at least Tk. 1,00,00,000/- (one crore) only in a single work

Construction of Water Treatment Plant at Sonakanda in Kadam Rasul Pourashaba,

Price of tender

document (Tk.)

10,000/-

Tender security

amount (Tk.)

20,00,000/- (Tk.

twenty lakh)

A B M Shahadat Ali Khan

Superintending Engineer (In-charge)

Project Director, ERWSSNTP

Dhaka WASA

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power

Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th

Bangladesh Power Development Board.

Procurement of ACSR Martin Conductor.

Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

Completion time

365 (three

hundred sixty

five) days

Corporate Branch/Mirpur Section-1/Mohakhali Corporate Branch, Dhaka.

ADVERTISEMENT

Secondary Education Quality and Access Enhancement Project (SEQAEP) DSHE, Ministry of Education (MoE)

1	Ministry/Division	for Tenders (IFT) Ministry of Education (MoE).
2	Agency	Directorate of Secondary & Higher Education
3	Procuring entity name	Secondary Education Quality and Acce Project (SEQAEP).
4	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
4 5	Invitation for	Procurement of Supplementary Books Mathematics for Teachers & Students for P
6	Invitation Ref. No.	SEQAEP/Procure/Qua/Book Printing/132/20
7	Date	13 January 2011.
8	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (NCB).
9	Budget and source of funds	Development Budget (Credit).
10	Development partners	International Development Association (IDA
11	Project/program code	5-25-2531-5620.
12	Project/program name	Secondary Education Quality and Acce Project (SEQAEP).
13	Tender package No.	G28.
14	Tender package name	Printing of Supplementary Books of English for Students of classes 6-10 and for sul English & Mathematics.
15	Tender publication date	15 January 2011.
16	Tender last selling date	30 January 2011 during office hours.
17	Tender closing date and time	31 January 2011 at 12.00 noon.
18	Tender opening date and time	31 January 2011 at 2.00pm.
19	Name & address of the office(s)	Address
	-Selling, receiving & opening tender document	Secondary Education Quality and Access En (SEQAEP), Directorate of Secondary & (DSHE), Shikkha Bhaban, 2 nd Block, 2 nd Flo Road, Dhaka.
20	Eligibility of tenderer	(a) Tenderer must have 5 years of overall explaining of books, manuals and related services (b) Up-to-date trade license, TIN & VA Tenderers must fulfill terms & conditions of the
21	Special instruction	(a) The tenderer should possess required months of the related facilities. (b) The supplier(s) must numbers of books mentioned in the tender tenderers may look over the sample copies

	INO.			amount but	weeks/mon
	01	Teachers' Supplementary Books (TBs) for English & Math for Schools & Madrasas	Dhaka	15,000.00	2 weeks
	02	Students' Supplementary English Books (EL SBs) for Schools & Madrasas	Dhaka	39,000.00	3 weeks
	03	Students' Supplementary Math Books (Math SBs) for Schools & Madrasas	Dhaka	45,000.00	3 weeks

Pashchimanchal Gas

Company Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

Gas Distribution Network at Rajshahi City and its Adjoining Areas Project Head Office, Nalka, Sirajganj

	tion for Tenders		
	1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy and M Resources/Energy and Mineral Resources Divi
	2.	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas and Mineral Corpo

	invitation for Tenders		
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy and Mi Resources/Energy and Mineral Resources Divis	
2.	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas and Mineral Corpor (Petrobangla).	

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources/Energy and Mineral Resources Division.
2.	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas and Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla).
3	Procuring entity name	Pashchimanchal Gas Company Limited (PGCL)

Zaman Complex, SS Road,

Sirajganj Name and address of the office receiving and opening tenders

Dhaka Liaison Office, PGCL, Petrobangla, Petrocentre (13th Floor), 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. Tender closing date and time

14.

inviting tender

ভিত্তিতে, নিম্নোক্ত পদ্ধতিতে বিতরণ করিতে হইবে; উদ্দেশ্যে সংশ্রিষ্ট ব্যাংকের নিকট প্রেরণের মাধ্যমে:

এই মর্মে একটি অবহিতকরণ পত্র (letter of intimation)

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

উপপরিচালকের কার্যালয় প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার ৪৮, কাজী আলাউদ্দিন রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০ তারিখঃ ১২/০১/২০১১ইং

স্মারক নং-এস এন্ড ই/ইপি-৪৭৫(৩)/২০১০-১১/০২

এতদ্ব	ারা নিম্নে বর্ণিত তফসিল মোতা	বেক সংশ্লিষ্টদের নিকট থেকে দরপ্রস্তাব আহবান করা যাচেছঃ	
2	মন্ত্রণালয়	মৎস ও প্রাণিসম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়।	
2	বাস্তবায়নকারী সংস্থা	প্রাণিসম্পদ অধিদপ্তর, বাংলাদেশ, ঢাকা।	
9	সংগ্রাহক সত্তা	উপ পরিচালক, প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার ঢাকা।	
8	কাজের নাম	২০১০-১১ সালের শৈল্য চিকিৎসার সরঞ্জামাদি ক্রয়।	
œ	অর্থের উৎস	সরকারি (রাজস্ব)।	
৬	দরপত্রের প্যাকেজ নম্বর	জি আর-২।	
٩	দরপত্র নম্বর ও তারিখ	এস এভ ই/ইপি-৪৭৫(৩)/২০১০-১১/০২ তারিখ- ১২/০১/২০১১ইং	
ъ	প্যাকেজের নাম	শৈল্য চিকিৎসার সরঞ্জামাদি সংগ্রহ।	
৯	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	দি পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট রেগুলেশন ২০০৮ (সংশোধিত)- এর উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।	
20	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	শৈল্য চিকিৎসার সরঞ্জামাদি প্রস্তুতকারক, আমদানিকারক ও বিক্রেতা। তবে দরদাতাগণের সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে।	
22	দরপত্র দলিল প্রাপ্তি স্থান	প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার, ৪৮, কাজী আলাউদ্দিন রোড, ঢাকা, প্রাণিসম্পদ অধিদপ্তর খামারবাড়ী সড়ক, ফার্মগেট, ঢাকা এবং বিভাগীয় কমিশনার অফিস, সেগুন বাগিচা, ঢাকা।	
15	দবপর দলিলেব মলা	৮৫০/- (আটশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মান অফেবতযোগ্য।	

৮৫০/- (আটশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মাত্র অফেরতযোগ্য। প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার, ৪৮, কাজী আলাউদ্দিন রোড, 20 দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান ও প্রাণিসম্পদ অধিদপ্তর, খামারবাড়ী সডক, ফার্মগেট, ঢাকা ঠিকানা এবং বিভাগীয় কমিশনার অফিস, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা। প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার, ৪৮, কাজী আলাউদ্দিন রোড, 18 দরপত্র খোলার স্থান **ঢাকা-১০০০**।

দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের ০৮/০২/২০১১, অফিস চলাকালীন। 20 শেষ তারিখ ও সময় 36 দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ ০৯/০২/২০১১, বেলা-১২,০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত তারিখ ও সময় দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও ০৯/০২/২০১১, বেলা- ০১.০০ ঘটিকা। 29 দরদাতা বা দরদাতার প্রতিনিধি দরপত্র খোলার সময় সময়

79 সরবরাহ সময় (ষাট) দিন। চিকিৎসার দরপত্র দলিল মোতাবেক। 20 रेशना সরবরাহের বিবরণ

সিডিউলের বর্ণনা মোতাবেক প্রতিটি লটের বিপরীতে ভিন দরপত্র সিকিউরিটি 23 ভিন্ন ভাবে যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংকের পে-অর্ভার বা ব্যাংক ড্রাফট। (ক) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার তারিখে অনিবার্য বিশেষ শৰ্তাবলী 22 কারণবশত: সার্বিক যোগাযোগ ও যাতায়াত

শর্তাবলী অপরিবর্তিত থাকরে (খ) সংগ্রাহক সন্তা কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার, ৪৮, কাজী আলাউদ্দিন রোড, বিস্তারিত তথ্যের জন্য যোগাযোগ ঢাকা-১০০০

डा. याः याजात्यन त्रिक्कि উপ পরিচালক (চ:দা:) প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার দপ্তর জিডি-২৮২ 8b. काङी वानाउँद्यिन (ताफ, ঢाका-১०००)

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার সিকিউরিটিজ ও এক্সচেঞ্চ কমিশন

জীবন বীমা টাওয়ার (১৫, ১৬, ১৭ ও ২১ তলা) ১০, দিলকুশা বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০, বাংলাদেশ

ज्ञ <u>ज</u>

GD-242

সিকিউরিটিজ ও এক্সচেঞ্চ কমিশন, সিকিউরিটিজ ও এক্সচেঞ্চ কমিশন আইন,

১৯৯৩ (১৯৯৩ সনের ১৫নং আইন) এর ধারা ২৪ এর উপ-ধারা (১) এ প্রদত্ত ক্ষমতাবলে সিকিউরিটিজ ও এক্সচেঞ্জ কমিশন (মিউচ্যুয়াল ফান্ড) বিধিমালা, ২০০১ এর প্রস্তাবিত সংশোধনীর উপর সংশ্রিষ্ট সকলের মতামত, পরামর্শ বা আপত্তি আহ্বান করিতেছে। প্রস্তাবিত সংশোধনীর উপর মতামত, পরামর্শ বা আপত্তি উহা সংবাদপত্তে

প্রকাশিত হইবার দুই সপ্তাহের মধ্যে নিমুঠিকানায় প্রেরণ করিবার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হইল।

জীবন বীমা টাওয়ার (১৫, ১৬, ১৭ ও ২১তম তলা) ১০, দিলকুশা বা/এ

বিধি ১২ এর (চ) নং এর পর নিম্নরূপ নতুন (ছ) ও (জ) নং সংযোজিত হইবেঃ

পরিবর্তন করা যাইবে নাঃ তবে শর্তে থাকে যে, সংশ্লিষ্ট ইউনিটহোল্ডারদের জন্য যেই ক্ষেত্রে নগদ লভ্যাংশের

সিদ্ধান্ত ঘোষণার সময় একই সাথে এই মর্মে প্রকাশ বা প্রচার করিতে হইবে যে সংশ্লিষ্ট সিদ্ধান্ত কমিশনের অনুমোদন সাপেক্ষে কার্যকর হইবে, এবং উহার অনুকূলে কমিশনের অনুমোদন পাওয়া গেলে তাহা সাথে সাথেই পুনরায় প্রকাশ বা প্রচার করা হইবে; কমিশনের উক্তরূপ অনুমোদন পাওয়া না গেলে তাহাও সাথে

কমিশনের উক্তরূপ সিদ্ধান্ত প্রাপ্তির ১০ (দশ) কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে ট্রাস্টি বোর্ড, সংশ্লিষ্ট বিধিমালা মোতাবেক, বিশেষ করিয়া নগদ লভ্যাংশ প্রদানের ব্যাপারে পুনরায় সিদ্ধান্ত গ্রহণপূর্বক প্রয়োজনীয় ঘোষণা জারি ও প্রকাশ বা প্রচার করিবে;

ট্রাস্টি বোর্ড কর্তৃক গৃহীত সকল মূল্য সংবেদনশীল সিদ্ধান্ত গ্রহণ স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে লেনদেনের শেষে কিংবা কার্যদিবস নহে এমন কোন দিবসে করিতে হইবে, এবং এরূপ গৃহীত প্রতিটি সিদ্ধান্ত ৩০ (ত্রিশ) মিনিটের মধ্যে ফ্যাক্স ও বিশেষ বার্তা বাহক মারফত কমিশন ও স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে প্রেরণপূর্বক পরবর্তী দিবসে অন্ততঃ ৩ (তিন)টি বহুল প্রচারিত জাতীয় দৈনিক পত্রিকায় প্রকাশ করিতে হইবে।

হইতে ৩০ (তিন) কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে, ইউনিটহোল্ডারদের নিকট হইতে লিখিত আকারে সংগৃহীত পছন্দ (option) এর নগদ লভ্যাংশ ইউনিটহোল্ডারদের ব্যাংক হিসাবে জমাকরণের

লভ্যাংশ প্রেরণের সময়ে একই সাথে ইউনিটহোল্ডার বরাবরে

অজড় (dematerialized) মিউচ্যুয়াল ফান্ডের ক্ষেত্রে ইউনিটহোল্ডার কর্তৃক বেনিফিসিয়ারি ওনার্স (BO) হিসাব এ প্রদত্ত নাম ও ঠিকানায় নগদ লভ্যাংশ ওয়ারেন্ট (cash dividend warrant) ইস্যুর মাধ্যমে।

জিডি-২৮৭

 Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch/Fakirapool Branch/Posta Branch/Mohammadpur 4. Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited (HSBC) Motijheel Branch,

উপস্থিত থাকতে পারবেন চিকিৎসার প্রাণিসম্পদ ঔষধাগার, ৪৮, কাজী আলাউদ্দিন রোড, 36 শৈল্য সরঞ্জামাদি সরবরাহের **।** 000€-किंग

কার্যাদেশ জারীর তারিখ থেকে আমদানিকত পণ্যের জন্য ৯০(নব্বই) দিন, স্থানীয়ভাবে সংগৃহীত পণ্যের জন্য ৬০

ব্যবস্থা বিঘ্লিত হলে পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে। এ ক্ষেত্রে দরপত্রের অন্যান্য

ফোন: ৭৩১৮৯০৪, ৭৩১৮৯০৭।

জানুয়ারি ০৯, ২০১১

চেয়ারম্যান সিকিউরিটিজ ও এক্সচেঞ্চ কমিশন

ा०००८-किा প্রস্তাবিত সংশোধনী সিকিউরিটিজ ও এক্সচেঞ্জ কমিশন (মিউচ্যুয়াল ফান্ড) বিধিমালা, ২০০১

নিম্নোক্তভাবে সংশোধিত হইবে; যথা: বিধি ১২ এর (চ) নং এর শেষে '।' এর পরিবর্তে ';' সংযোজিত

মিউচ্যুয়াল ফান্ডের ট্রাস্টি বোর্ডের যেই সভায় সংশ্রিষ্ট ফান্ডের বা ক্ষীমের নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক হিসাব বিবরণী গৃহীত/অনুমোদিত হইবে সেই একই সভায় সংশ্লিষ্ট বর্ষের জন্য লভ্যাংশ প্রদান, কোন প্রকার এনটাইটেলমেন্ট নির্ধারণ (যে সকল মিউচ্যুয়াল ফান্ডের বা স্কীমের ক্ষেত্রে প্রযোজ্য) ও রেকর্ড ডেট সংক্রান্ত সুনির্দিষ্ট সিদ্ধান্ত গ্রহণ এবং ঘোষণা করিতে হইবে, যাহা কমিশনের পূর্বানুমোদন ব্যতিরেকে

পরিবর্তে ভিন্ন প্রকৃতির লভ্যাংশের প্রস্তাবে কিংবা কোন প্রকার এনটাইটেলমেন্ট এর ব্যাপারে (যে সকল মিউচ্যুয়াল ফান্ডের বা স্কীমের ক্ষেত্রে প্রযোজ্য) কমিশনের পূর্বানুমোদন গ্রহণের বাধ্যবাধকতা রহিয়াছে সেই ক্ষেত্রে ট্রাস্টি বোর্ডের উল্লিখিত

সাথেই প্রকাশ বা প্রচার করিতে হইবে, এবং সেই ক্ষেত্রে

ঘোষিত নগদ লভ্যাংশ ট্রাস্টি বোর্ড কর্তৃক অনুমোদনের তারিখ

তবে শর্ত থাকে যে, এক্ষেত্রে ইউনিটহোল্ডারের ব্যাংক কোন প্রকার সার্ভিস চার্জ ইত্যাদি আরোপ করিলে তাহা ইউনিটহোল্ডার বহন করিবেনঃ আরও শর্ত থাকে যে, ইউনিটহোল্ডারদের ব্যাংক হিসাবে নগদ

ইস্যু করিতে হইবে যাহাতে, অন্যান্যের মধ্যেম, উৎসে কর কর্তন (যদি থাকে), নগদ লভ্যাংশ প্রেরণের তারিখ, পরিমাণ এবং সংশ্রিষ্ট ব্যাংকের নাম ইত্যাদি বিষয়ে বিস্তারিত উল্লেখ থাকিবে;

Project Director GD-258 and its Adjoining Areas Project, PGCL

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Shikkha Bhaban, 2nd Block, 2nd Floor, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000

tion (DSHE). cess Enhancement Piloting.

s on English & 2010/953.

ess Enhancement lish & Mathematics ubject Teachers of **Enhancement Project** Higher Education oor, 16, Abdul Gani xperience in printing, AT registration; (c) he tender document. nachinery, tools and ust quote for the total

document. (c) The of TBs and SBs at SEQAEP Office during office hours. (d) The tenderers must fulfill the terms and conditions specified in the tender document. Brief description of goods or works Printing and Binding of Supplementary Books of English & Math for students of classes 6-10 and subject Teachers of English & Brief description of related services The described goods are to be delivered to SEQAEP Office, Shikkha Bhaban, 2nd Block, 2nd Floor, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka. BDT 1000 (one thousand) only. Price of tender document 25 Identification Completion time in Lot Tender security weeks/months

Name & designation of official Md. Sirajul Islam, Project Director, SEQAEP. inviting tender Address of official inviting tender Project Director, SEQAEP, DSHE, Shikkha Bhaban, 2nd Block, 2nd Floor, 16, A Gani Road, Dhaka, E-mail: seqaep@bdcom.net Contact details of official inviting Fax: 9555137 9555134 tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

Md. Sirajul Islam Joint Secretary **Project Director** SEQAEP

		(1 choonigia).	
3.	Procuring entity name	Pashchimanchal Gas Company Limited (PGCL).	
4.	Procuring entity district	Sirajganj	
5.	Invitation for	Land Development Works and Construction of Approach Road, Boundary Wall and Ancillary Works at Rajshahi.	
6.	Invitation for Tender No. & date	77.19(01).17/76, Date: 10.01.2011	
7.	Procurement method	Open tendering method.	
8.	Source of funds	GoB	
9.	Tender selling date	From 18.01.2011 to 14.02.2011 during office hour.	
10.	Name and address of the office(s) selling tender document		
	Accounts Section, Gas Distribut Network at Rajshahi City and it Adjoining Areas Project, PG	ts Dhaka Liaison Office, PGCL, Petrobangla, Petrocentre(13 th Floor), 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.	

Up to 12:00 noon on 15.02.2011. Tender opening date and time At 12:15pm on 15.02.2011. Eligibility of tenderer 1st class civil contractors having minimum experience of similar works of at least construction cost amounting to Tk. 70.0 (seventy) lac under single contract over the

last 5 (five) years (completion date not before 01.01.2006) along with other criteria mentioned in tender development. Earth filling/land development Earth Work, Brick Brief description of works Flat Soling, Sand Filling, Brick Work, CC Work, RCC Work, MS Gate & Painting works etc. Tk. 2000.00 (two thousand) non-refundable. Price of tender document 16.

Tk. 325,000.00 (three lac twenty five thousand). Tender security 180 (one hundred eighty) days from the start date Time of work completion (possession handover date) of work. The site is located near RDA Bhaban of Rajshahi 19. Location of work City as shown in location map. Engr. Md. Rezaul Islam Khan. Name of official inviting 20. tender of Project Director, Gas Distribution Network at Designation official Rajshahi City and its Adjoining Areas Project, inviting tender PGCL. Zaman Complex, S.S. Road, Sirajganj. Address of official inviting tender 23. Contact details of official Tel: 0751-63521, 02-9128591

website: www.cptu.gov.bd If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be received/opened on the next working day at the same time and same place. The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Fax: 0751-63521, 02-9128591

e-mail: rislam69@yahoo.com

The aforesaid notice is also available at PGCL website: www.pgcl.org.bd and CPTU

All Activities in connection with the said procurement of works will be guided as per

"The Public Procurement Rules-2008". PGPR-15(2010-1011) Gas Distribution Network at Rajshahi City

11/01/2011. KEY INFORMATION Open tendering method. Procurement method FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and source of funds Revenue (local) budget. Not applicable. Development partners (if applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION Not applicable. Project/programme code (if applicable) Project/programme name (if Not applicable. applicable) GDL-14. Tender package No. Procurement of ACSR Martin Conductor. Tender package name Tender publication date 11/01/2011. 13/01/2011 to 13/02/2011. Tender selling date On 14/02/2011 at 11.00am or any day before Tender closing date and time 14/02/2011 during office hour. Tender opening date and time 14/02/2011 at 11.30am. Name & address of the office Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel Selling tender document Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel. (principal)

Floor), Motijheel Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Opening tender document Floor), Motijheel. Place/date/time of pre-tender N/A. meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER As per tender document. Eligibility of tenderer Procurement of ACSR Martin Conductor. Brief description of goods or

Selling tender document

Receiving tender document

(other)

tender

GD-288

works Brief description of related N/A. services Non-refundable BD Tk. 3000/- (three thousand) in the Price of tender document form of Pay-Order in favour of Director, Purchase,

BPDB, Dhaka. 26 Identification of lot Location of Tender security Completion time Lot delivery in weeks/months amount in Tk. BPDB's CSD Completion of BDT 4,15,000/-Procurement of **ACSR Martin** delivery within 90 Tongi

Not applicable.

Conductor-20km days from the date of contract signing Name of official inviting Md. Naimul Hossain. tender Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. 28 Designation of official inviting

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Address of official inviting tender Tel. +88 02 9550532, 7120089 Fax: +88 02 7126151. 30 Contact details of official inviting Special instruction Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected, and returned unopened to the tenderer. The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to contract award.

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008".

Md. Naimul Hossain Director Directorate of Purchase Biddyut/Jana-716(4)/13/1/11 BPDB, Dhaka